

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPT No. 191 of 2025****ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED *versus* DEPUTY COMMISSIONER****Order Sheet**

28/11/2025	Mr. Anirban Bhattacharya, Advocate appears before this Court though Video Conferencing along with Mr. Palash Tiwari, Advocate who is present in person for the petitioner. Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Govt. Advocate for the respondent-State. As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent-State, list this case on 03.12.2025. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	